

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CEM-4900 (OLD HC-5 REV. 9/97) CT# 7541-3501-0

Change Requested by: Engineer Contractor

CCO NUMBER 18	SUP NUMBER	CONTRACT NO. Tehama County: 2708181 Caltrans: 02-IJ6204	ROAD 99W / S. Main Street	FEDERAL NUMBER(S) RPSTPL 5908(100)
------------------	------------	---	------------------------------	---------------------------------------

TO **S T Rhoades Construction** CONTRACTOR

*You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this contract. **NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.***

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

At Location 4, delete Bid Item #49-Replace AC Surfacing and Bid Item #140-Replace AC Surfacing and reconstruct the roadway using alternative bid items according the edited Layout sheets L-10 through L-13, attached as pages 2-5 of this change order.

DECREASE IN ITEM AT ITEM PRICE

Item 49 REPLACE AC SURFACING **900 CY (-100%) @ \$500.00/CY = \$450,000.00 (-100%)**
 Item 140 REPLACE AC SURFACING **2282 CY (-81.5%) @ \$463.00/CY = \$1,056,566.00 (-81.5%)**
 Total estimated item decrease = (\$1,506,566.00)

INCREASE IN ITEM AT ITEM PRICE

Item 34 ROADWAY EXCAVATION **1,850 CY (+39.7%) @ \$105.00/CY = \$194,250.00 (+39.7%)**
 Item 47 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE **961.0 CY (+29.6%) @ \$145.00/LF = \$139,345.00 (+29.6%)**
 Item 50 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) **1,481 TON (+28.5%) @ \$158.60/TON = \$234,886.60 (+28.5%)**
 Item 128 ROADWAY EXCAVATION **3,232 CY (+323%) @ \$180.00/CY = \$581,760.00 (+323%)**
 Item 138 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE **1,470 CY (+210%) @ \$180.00/LF = \$264,600.00 (+210%)**
 Item 141 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) **3,020 TON (+657%) @ \$155.70/TON = \$470,214.00 (+657%)**
 Total estimated item increase = \$1,885,055.60

The revised final quantity for Bid Item No. 34, Roadway Excavation, will be 6,505.0 CY. The revised final quantity for Bid Item No. 128, Roadway Excavation, will be 4,232.0 CY. You accept these quantities as the final payment for the quantity shown on the Bid Item List, as modified by this change order and by previous change orders, including dimensions changed by the engineer.

EXTRA WORK AT FORCE ACCOUNT

Where directed by the Engineer, furnish and install Geogrid NX850 between the subgrade and Class 2 AB. Provide additional traffic control as authorized by the Engineer in order to maintain traffic during the completion of this change. Estimate of extra work at Force Account = \$101,900.00

Estimated Cost: \$480,389.60 Decrease Increase

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: None

SUBMITTED BY

SIGNATURE	James M. Smolenski, Resident Engineer	DATE 10/3/2024
-----------	---------------------------------------	-------------------

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY

SIGNATURE	Jon McClain, County Project Manager	DATE
-----------	-------------------------------------	------

ENGINEER APPROVAL BY

SIGNATURE	James N. Simon, Director	DATE
-----------	--------------------------	------

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. **NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.**

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE BY

SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
-----------	----------------------	------